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Lucy Elizabeth Caldwell

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Lucy Elizabeth Caldwell
Postcode

Date of birth February 1968

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

CENTRICA QUEST LIMITED
SUPERGAS LIMITED

CENTRICA 23 LIMITED
ERGOFLAME LIMITED

SUPERGAS (HIGHLAND) LIMITED
SUPERGAS (NORTH WEST) LIMITED
CATENA SYSTEMS LIMITED
SUPERGAS (SOUTH) LIMITED
PROFLAME PRODUCTS LIMITED
SUPERGAS (NORTH EAST) LIMITED
PRESTAY LIMITED

BRAVELLY LIMITED

CENTRICA 29 LIMITED

CENTRICA SECRETARIES LIMITED
AUTOGUIDE SERVICES LIMITED
CENTRICA LSA TRUST LIMITED

GB GAS HOLDINGS LIMITED

AA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
AA SIGNS LIMITED

AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION
SERVICES LIMITED

AA NOMINEES LIMITED

FANUM SERVICES LIMITED

THE AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03271974
03445777
04178790
01026901
SC140553
01261636
02090996
00469087
01673671
01596008
03206481
03206490
04096155
04049225
03911490
03876982
03186121

00912211
01039465
00086655
03811228

02388485
FC021700

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
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903655107

903655107

British

App. Date

App. Date

02/08/2001
30/03/2001
13/03/2001
21/11/2000
21/11/2000
21/11/2000
21/11/2000
21/11/2000
21/11/2000
21/11/2000
20/11/2000
20/11/2000
25/10/2000
03/08/2000
18/01/2000
10/11/1999
03/11/1999

23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999

23/09/1999
23/09/1999

Res. Date

Res. Date

04/09/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001

01/11/2001
24/08/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
11/09/2000

20/12/2000
01/11/2001
02/01/2001
08/09/2000

01/11/2001
10/10/2000

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
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AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION
HOLDINGS LIMITED

BAILEY TOON LIMITED

AA FLEET SERVICES LIMITED
DRIVE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
AA TOP CO LIMITED

ROAD ASSOCIATION LIMITED(THE)

AA CORPORATION LIMITED

PERSONAL INSURANCE

MORTGAGES AND SAVINGS LIMITED

AA DISTRIBUTION SERVICES
LIMITED
AA GARAGE SERVICES LIMITED

A.A. INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED

AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION

COMMERCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ACCORD ENERGY LIMITED
CH4 ENERGY LIMITED
CENTRICA OVERSEAS LIMITED
CENTRICA FINANCE LIMITED
CENTRICA UK LIMITED
CENTRICA SERVICES LIMITED
CENTRICA FUELS LIMITED

CENTRICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CENTRICA GAS LIMITED
CENTRICA RETAIL LIMITED
CENTRICA ELECTRIC LIMITED
CENTRICA UTILITIES LIMITED
CENTRICA TRUSTEES LIMITED
REPAIR AND CARE LIMITED

ESP CONNECTIONS LIMITED
THE NATIONAL GAS MUSEUM
TRUST

SF (UK) LIMITED

SF (UK) LIMITED

CENTRICA TRUSTEES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03237629

02828528
02147104
02495551
01936707
00232058
03797747

01936715

02235277

01013245
00912191
02328169

03275441
03275456
03275447
03275451
03275449
03275440
03275409
03275445

03275443
03275460
03275458
03275454
03254824
03667800

03234745

03404062

03704978
03704978

03254824

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/09/1999

23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999

23/09/1999

23/09/1999

23/09/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999

26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999

26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
26/07/1999
14/05/1999
22/02/1999

22/02/1999

22/02/1999

17/02/1999
17/02/1999

18/01/1999

903655107

08/09/2000

01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
11/07/2001

01/11/2001

01/11/2001

01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001

01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
31/10/2001
01/11/2001

01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
01/11/2001
04/09/2001
06/09/2000

06/09/2000

24/08/2001

07/02/2000
06/09/2000

01/12/2000

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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CENTRICA QUEST LIMITED

SPIRIT ENERGY RESOURCES
LIMITED
REPAIR AND CARE LIMITED

SUPERGAS (NORTH EAST) LIMITED

SUPERGAS LIMITED

SUPERGAS (NORTH WEST) LIMITED

ERGOFLAME LIMITED
SUPERGAS (HIGHLAND) LIMITED
CATENA SYSTEMS LIMITED
MACGAS LIMITED

SUPERGAS (SOUTH) LIMITED
PROFLAME PRODUCTS LIMITED
GOLDBRAND DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

ENER.G EFFICIENCY LIMITED

BRITISH GAS TRADING LIMITED

BRITISH GAS SERVICES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03271974

02855151

03667800
01596008

03445777

01261636

01026901

SC140553

02090996

00538924

00469087

01673671

03093542

02700990

03078711

03141243

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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18/01/1999

04/01/1999

04/12/1998
13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

13/03/1998

10/12/1997

01/12/1997

01/12/1997

01/12/1997

903655107

01/12/2000

31/01/2001

12/01/1999
09/08/2000

06/09/2000

09/08/2000

09/08/2000

11/09/2000

09/08/2000

06/09/2000

09/08/2000

09/08/2000

17/08/2001

11/09/2000

08/09/2000

08/09/2000

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



